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Santorum rides lowa bump into N.C.

Raleigh, N.C. — More a reflection of the national primary picture than where the North
Carolina Republican presidential primary will actually end up, Rick Santorum has taken
his newfound fame from tying for the win in the lowa caucus to a virtual tie in the Tar
Heel State. Yesterday, PPP also showed Santorum tying the president in a head-to-head,
besting last night’s New Hampshire primary winner Mitt Romney by one point.

Newt Gingrich leads in N.C. with 25% to Santorum’s 24%, Romney’s 22%, and
everyone else in single digits: Ron Paul at 9%, Rick Perry and Jon Huntsman at 4%, and
Buddy Roemer at 1%, with 11% undecided. Last month, at the height of his surge in the
polls, Gingrich led with 51% to Romney’s 14%, with Santorum in a distant sixth at 3%,
so Gingrich’s support has been halved. Most of his lost votes have gone to Santorum,
and some to Romney, who had been Gingrich’s supporters’ top second choice until
Santorum came on the scene.

The field will likely be pared down to two or three candidates by the time the North
Carolina primary rolls around, or the nomination may already be wrapped up. But if
Santorum got to face Romney one-on-one right now in this state, he would trounce him,
51-33. Gingrich would also just edge out Romney, 43-42, while Romney would easily
dispatch Perry (52-35) and Paul (67-21). That speaks to what could happen if the
conservative wing of the party is able to coalesce around one well-financed and likable
opponent down the stretch. And likable Santorum is, at least to North Carolina
Republicans. 62% see the former Pennsylvania senator favorably and 22% unfavorably,
far outpacing Gingrich’s 48-35, Romney’s 46-38, Perry’s 38-44, and Paul’s 29-56.

“These numbers show that Mitt Romney is beatable,”said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling. “But he’s not beatable while the opposition to him is fragmented
among so many different candidates. Gingrich and Perry would have to drop out and
throw their support behind Santorum to stop Romney.”

PPP surveyed 555 usual North Carolina Republican primary voters from January 5" to
8" The margin of error for the survey is +/-4.2%. This poll was not paid for or
authorized by any campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through
automated telephone interviews. PPP is a Democratic polling company, but polling
expert Nate Silver of the New York Times found that its surveys in 2010 actually
exhibited a slight bias toward Republican candidates.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 48%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 35%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 29%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 56%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 38%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 44%
NOE SUIME e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 46%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 62%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 22%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 17%
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If the Republican candidates for President
were Newt Gingrich, Jon Huntsman, Ron Paul,
Rick Perry, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum, and
Buddy Roemer, who would you vote for?

Newt GINGFIiCh ......coovveeiiiiiieii e 25%
Jon HUNESMAN.........coiiiiiiiieee e 4%
RON PaUl.....cooiiiiiiiiic e 9%
RICK PEITY .ot 4%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiie e 22%
RICK Santorum ........ccccooviiiiiiiiiic s 24%
Buddy ROEMET ........evveeiiiiiieiiicc e 1%
Someone elSe/NOt SUFE .............cceveeveeverrenens 11%

Would you say you are strongly committed to
that candidate, or might you end up supporting
someone else?

Strongly committed to that candidate.............. 42%
Might end up supporting someone else .......... 58%
Who is your second choice for President?
Newt GINGFiCh ......covvieiiiiiieeei e 17%
Jon HUNtSMAN.........coviiiiiieee e 4%
RON PaUl.....cooiiiiiiiiic e 5%
RICK PEITY .ot 12%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiie e 16%
RICK Santorum ........ccccoviviiiiiiic e 17%
Buddy ROEMET ........evveeiiiiiieriicc e 0%
Someone eISe/NOt SUTE ............cocovervrerrrrnnnn 28%

If the Republican candidates for President
were just Mitt Romney and Newt Gingrich, who
would you vote for?

Mitt Romney...........42% Not sure................... 15%
Newt Gingrich........43%
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Q10 If the Republican candidates for President
were just Mitt Romney and Ron Paul, who
would you vote for?

Mitt Romney............67% Not sure .......cccceee... 12%

Ron Paul...............21%

Q11 If the Republican candidates for President
were just Mitt Romney and Rick Perry, who
would you vote for?

Mitt Romney............52°/0 Notsure................. 13%

Rick Perry..............35%

Q12 If the Republican candidates for President
were just Mitt Romney and Rick Santorum,
who would you vote for?

Mitt Romney...........33% Notsure.................. 16%

Rick Santorum .......51%

Q13 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

Y S 32%
NO et 52%
NOE SUME .., 15%
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Q14 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 2%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocoveriiiiii e 3%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 17%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 38%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 39%

Q15 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q16 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 10%
B0 10 45, 28%
BB 10 B5......ooveeeeeeeeeseseeeeseees e 39%
Older than 65........cccovvvvvviviviiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 23%
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 48% 92% 20% 15% 25% 38% 42% 28% 26%
Unfavorable | 35% 4% 80% 71% 49% 43% 39% 72% 26%
Not sure | 17% 4% - 14% 26% 19% 19% - 48%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 29% 22% 31% 89% 40% 22% 18% 72% 23%
Unfavorable | 56% 67% 60% 5% 44% 59% 68% 28% 43%
Not sure | 15% 10% 10% 6% 16% 19% 14% - 34%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 38% 51% 11% 18% 81% 27% 43% 28% 26%
Unfavorable | 44% 33% 86% 69% 10% 58% 40% 72% 28%
Not sure | 18% 16% 4% 13% 9% 15% 17% - 46%

January 5-8, 2012

survey of 555 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 46% 38% 40% 30% 46% 91% 27% 47% 30%
Unfavorable | 38% 49% 50% 62% 41% 5% 53% 53% 20%
Not sure | 16% 13% 10% 7% 13% 4% 20% - 50%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 62% 65% 22% 29% 56% 54% 97% 32% 37%
Unfavorable | 22% 19% 74% 57% 19% 27% 1% 68% 11%
Not sure | 17% 16% 1% 14% 26% 19% 2% - 52%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon Ron Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |Huntsman Paul | Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |[else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 25% 100% -
Jon Huntsman | 4% 100% -
Ron Paul [ 9% 100% -
Rick Perry| 4% 100% -
Mitt Romney [22% 100% -
Rick Santorum [24% 100% -
Buddy Roemer | 1% 100%
Someone else/Not [11% - 100%
sure

January 5-8, 2012

survey of 555 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [42% 40% 53% 45% 29% 49% 35% 32%
to that candidate

Might end up [58% 60% 47% 55% 71% 51% 65% 68%
supporting

someone else

2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich [ 17% - 11% 19% 28% 33% 24% 40%
Jon Huntsman | 4% 3% - 1% 7% 11% 3% 16%
Ron Paul | 5% 8% 4% - 5% 3% 8% 29%
Rick Perry|12% 17% - 11% - 7% 24%
Mitt Romney | 16% 28% 34% 16% 9% - 22% 16%
Rick Santorum |17% 33% 20% 14% 39% 23%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 7% - - - 1%
Someone else/Not | 28% 11% 25% 38% 12% 23% 20% - 100%
sure

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney [42% 10% 60% 43% 55% 88% 36% 47% 24%
Newt Gingrich | 43% 88% 11% 26% 38% 6% 49% 53% 27%
Not sure [ 15% 2% 29% 31% 7% 6% 15% - 50%
January 5-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 555 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney [ 67% 74% 57% 14% 71% 96% 62% 47% 45%
Ron Paul | 21% 18% 25% 85% 29% 1% 20% 53% 14%
Not sure | 12% 8% 19% 2% - 3% 18% - 42%

2012 GOP Pres Primary

New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Romney/Perry

Mitt Romney [ 52% 43% 65% 48% 10% 91% 39% 47% 35%
Rick Perry | 35% 53% 14% 26% 87% 5% 49% 53% 22%
Not sure | 13% 5% 21% 25% 3% 4% 12% - 43%

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney | 33% 27% 42% 39% 35% 7% 2% 43% 11%
Rick Santorum |51% 67% 26% 35% 59% 12% 95% 57% 21%
Not sure [ 16% 6% 31% 26% 6% 11% 4% - 68%
January 5-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 555 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Base

Your Mind?

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting
someone else

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 51%
Unfavorable | 36%
Not sure [ 14%

51%
38%
11%

50%
35%
15%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 29% 29% 30%
Unfavorable [ 58% 60% 56%
Not sure | 13% 11% 15%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 39% 30% 46%
Unfavorable | 46% 59% 38%
Not sure | 15% 11% 17%

January 5-8, 2012

survey of 555 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Base

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting
someone else

Romney Favorability

Favorable | 48%
Unfavorable [ 40%
Not sure | 12%

43%
48%
9%

51%
35%
14%

Base

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting
someone else

Santorum
Favorability

Favorable | 65%
Unfavorable | 23%
Not sure | 12%

59%
29%
11%

68%
18%
13%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?

Base

Strongly committed

to that candidate

Might end up supporting

someone else

2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Buddy Roemer

28%
5%
10%
5%
25%
27%
1%

27%
6%
11%
4%
29%
22%
1%

29%
4%
9%
6%

21%

30%
1%

January 5-8, 2012

survey of 555 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [42% 100% -
to that candidate
Might end up | 58% - 100%
supporting
someone else

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?

Base

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting

someone else

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich | 19%

Jon Huntsman| 5%
Ron Paul| 6%

Rick Perry|14%
Mitt Romney | 18%
Rick Santorum |19%
Buddy Roemer| 1%

Someone else/Not | 20%
sure

20%
7%
6%

15%

10%

19%
1%

23%

18%
3%
6%

13%

23%

20%
0%

18%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney | 44% 42% 46%
Newt Gingrich [ 45% 47% 43%
Not sure | 11% 11% 11%

January 5-8, 2012

survey of 555 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604




dF
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 69% 66% 2%
Ron Paul | 22% 26% 19%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney | 54% 54% 54%
Rick Perry|37% 37% 37%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney | 35% 42% 30%
Rick Santorum |55% 50% 59%
Not sure | 10% 8% 11%

January 5-8, 2012

survey of 555 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [48% 59% 43% 40%
Unfavorable [35% 27% 43% 23%
Not sure |17% 13% 14% 37%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [29% 26% 31% 27%
Unfavorable [56% 60% 57% 45%
Not sure |15% 15% 12% 28%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [38% 47% 34% 31%
Unfavorable |44% 37% 53% 31%
Not sure |18% 16% 14% 37%

January 5-8, 2012

survey of 555 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable |46% 44% 52% 28%
Unfavorable |38% 41% 37% 36%
Not sure [16% 14% 11% 36%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base [ Yes No | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable |62% 78% 54% 54%
Unfavorable [22% 12% 31% 13%
Not sure |17% 11% 16% 33%
TeaParty ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich |25% 33% 22% 18%
Jon Huntsman| 4% 3% 6% 2%
Ron Paul| 9% 4% 9% 15%
Rick Perry| 4% 5% 5% 1%
Mitt Romney [22% 14% 28% 19%
Rick Santorum |24% 35% 17% 22%
Buddy Roemer| 1% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not |11% 4% 11% 24%
sure
January 5-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 555 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [42% 42% 42% 36%
to that candidate
Might end up [58% 58% 58% 64%
supporting
someone else
TeaParty ID
Not
Base | Yes No [ sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich |17% 18% 17% 13%
Jon Huntsman| 4% 4% 5% 3%
RonPaul| 5% 5% 6% 3%
Rick Perry|[12% 14% 11% 12%
Mitt Romney|16% 20% 14% 11%
Rick Santorum |17% 19% 17% 13%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 1%
Someone else/Not |28% 19% 30% 45%
sure
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney |42% 35% 49% 34%
Newt Gingrich |43% 51% 37% 43%
Not sure |15% 14% 13% 24%
January 5-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 555 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney |[67% 70% 70% 48%
Ron Paul|21% 20% 21% 23%
Not sure |12% 11% 9% 29%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [52% 51% 55% 42%
Rick Perry[35% 39% 33% 36%
Not sure|13% 10% 12% 23%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney[33% 24% 40% 24%
Rick Santorum |51% 67% 43% 46%
Not sure | 16% 8% 16% 30%

January 5-8, 2012

survey of 555 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Ideology

Very|Somew hat

Somew hat

Very

Base [liberal

liberal

Moderate |conservative

Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [48%  23% 30% 38% 46% 57%
Unfavorable [35%  56% 50% 47% 33% 28%
Not sure |17% 21% 19% 15% 21% 14%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very

conservative

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 29%

31%

36% 32% 29% 26%
Unfavorable |56%  49% 57% 46% 55% 61%
Not sure |15%  19% 7% 22% 15% 13%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Perry Favorability
Favorable [38% 21% 15% 22% 37% 48%
Unfavorable [44%  53% 66% 61% 45% 34%
Not sure |18%  26% 19% 17% 18% 18%
January 5-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 555 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Romney Favorability
Favorable |46%  49% 50% 49% 51% 39%
Unfavorable [38%  25% 31% 40% 31% 45%
Not sure |16%  26% 19% 11% 18% 15%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable |62%  54% 35% 38% 60% 76%
Unfavorable [22% 25% 47% 39% 21% 12%
Not sure |17% 21% 18% 23% 18% 12%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich |25%  16% 21% 19% 24% 29%
Jon Huntsman| 4% 5% 26% 11% 3% 1%
Ron Paul | 9% - 9% 16% 8% 7%
Rick Perry| 4% 12% - 4% 5% 4%
Mitt Romney |22%  31% 25% 31% 24% 15%
Rick Santorum |24% - 5% 9% 22% 35%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - - 2% 0% 1%
Someone else/Not|11%  36% 14% % 15% 7%
sure
January 5-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 555 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [42%  39% 61% 47% 42% 37%
to that candidate
Might end up [58%  61% 39% 53% 58% 63%
supporting
someone else
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich |17%  18% 5% 23% 16% 16%
Jon Huntsman| 4% 12% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Ron Paul| 5% 6% - 6% 5% 5%
Rick Perry|12% - 12% 7% 11% 17%
Mitt Romney [16% 5% 25% 14% 16% 16%
Rick Santorum |17%  18% - 14% 19% 19%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - 2% - 0%
Someone else/Not|28%  40% 54% 32% 30% 23%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney |42%  94% 50% 48% 45% 33%
Newt Gingrich | 43% 6% 23% 33% 38% 55%
Not sure | 15% - 27% 19% 17% 12%
January 5-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 555 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [67%  74% 59% 64% 71% 64%
Ron Paul |21% 12% 9% 24% 20% 22%
Not sure |12%  15% 33% 12% 9% 14%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [52% 62% 59% 60% 53% 45%
Rick Perry|35%  23% 16% 21% 33% 47%
Not sure |13%  15% 26% 19% 14% 8%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [33% 36% 55% 53% 32% 22%
Rick Santorum |51%  28% 5% 27% 51% 69%
Not sure |16%  36% 40% 20% 18% 9%

January 5-8, 2012

survey of 555 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [48% 43% 52%
Unfavorable | 35% 35% 35%
Not sure |17% 23% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 24% 32%
Unfavorable | 56% 57% 55%
Not sure | 15% 18% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 38% 36% 39%
Unfavorable | 44% 39% 49%
Not sure | 18% 25% 12%
January 5-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 555 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 46% 46% 46%
Unfavorable | 38% 32% 43%

Not sure | 16% 22% 12%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Santorum
Favorability

Favorable | 62% 58% 64%
Unfavorable [ 22% 18% 24%
Not sure [17% 24% 11%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Newt Gingrich | 25% 25% 25%

Jon Huntsman | 4% 2% 6%
Ron Paul| 9% 8% 9%

Rick Perry| 4% 4% 5%
Mitt Romney | 22% 21% 23%
Rick Santorum |24% 23% 24%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1%

Someone else/Not [ 11% 15% 8%
sure

January 5-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 555 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [42% 38% 44%
to that candidate

Might end up | 58% 62% 56%
supporting
someone else

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich |17% 16% 17%

Jon Huntsman | 4% 3% 6%
Ron Paul | 5% 5% 5%

Rick Perry|12% 10% 14%
Mitt Romney |16% 15% 16%
Rick Santorum [17% 17% 17%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1%

Someone else/Not [ 28% 34% 24%
sure

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney (42% 41% 43%

Newt Gingrich | 43% 40% 44%

Not sure | 15% 18% 13%

January 5-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 555 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [67% 65% 68%
Ron Paul | 21% 19% 22%
Not sure | 12% 16% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 52% 51% 52%
Rick Perry|35% 33% 38%
Not sure | 13% 16% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 33% 31% 34%
Rick Santorum |51% 49% 54%
Not sure | 16% 21% 12%
January 5-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 555 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [48% 32% 47% 49% 53%
Unfavorable |35% 43% 40% 31% 32%
Not sure |17% 25% 13% 20% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable [29% 32% 44% 22% 20%
Unfavorable |56% 43% 47% 59% 67%
Not sure |15% 25% 8% 19% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable [38% 29% 47% 33% 38%
Unfavorable |44% 54% 43% 44% 42%
Not sure |18% 18% 9% 23% 20%

January 5-8, 2012

survey of 555 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Romney Favorability
Favorable |46% 50% 35% 47% 56%
Unfavorable |38% 29% 56% 34% 28%

Not sure |16% 21% 9% 20% 16%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Santorum
Favorability

Favorable [62% 57% 62% 61% 64%
Unfavorable |22% 21% 23% 22% 19%
Not sure |17% 21% 15% 17% 17%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Newt Gingrich [25% 18% 26% 24% 28%

Jon Huntsman| 4% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Ron Paul| 9% 14% 14% 6% 5%

Rick Perry| 4% 4% 7% 2% 5%

Mitt Romney|[22% 29% 11% 23% 31%
Rick Santorum |24% 18% 24% 27% 19%

Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not [11% 14% 12% 11% 8%
sure
January 5-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 555 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [42% 46% 40% 43% 39%
to that candidate
Might end up [58% 54% 60% 57% 61%

supporting
someone else

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich [17% 11% 16% 19% 16%

Jon Huntsman| 4% 11% 4% 3% 4%
Ron Paul| 5% - 8% 5% 4%

Rick Perry|12% 18% 15% 11% 8%
Mitt Romney|[16% 14% 12% 19% 15%
Rick Santorum |17% 11% 17% 17% 20%

Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% 0%
Someone else/Not [28% 36% 27% 25% 33%
sure
Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [42% 50% 31% 44% 51%

Newt Gingrich |43% 27% 49% 43% 41%

Not sure |15% 23% 20% 14% 8%

January 5-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 555 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney |67% 57% 53% 72% 78%
Ron Paul |21% 21% 34% 16% 14%
Not sure |12% 21% 14% 12% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney |52% 57% 39% 55% 58%
Rick Perry|35% 32% 46% 31% 31%
Not sure|13% 11% 15% 13% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney|33% 39% 24% 32% 41%
Rick Santorum |51% 50% 57% 52% 45%
Not sure |16% 11% 19% 17% 14%

January 5-8, 2012

survey of 555 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



